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TOWN OF FAIRMOUNT HEIGHTS, MARYLAND
2000-2001 Legislative Session

EMERGENCY Ordinance No. 0-01-00

Introduced By: Town Council
Co-Sponsors:
Session: ' - Public Hearing/Special Session
Date of Introduction: June 28, 2000
EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

An Emergency Ordinance to appropriate the Town of Fairmount Heights Budget for FY 2000-
2001.

WHEREAS, the Mayor has presented to the Town Council the annual budget for fiscal
year 2000-2001; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has discussed the budget with the Administration and has
made further recommendations.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Town Council of
Fairmount Heights sitting in Special Session the 28th day of June, 2000, that:

L The property tax assessment as per Prince George’s County property tax assessment per
owner shall be $.75 per $100.00 of assessed property for land and improvements.

II. The Mayor’s Budget message and all other detailed narrative presented by the Mayor and
Council shall be considered a part of this Emergency Ordinance.

SUMMARY OF FY 2000-2001 BUDGET

REVENUE
General Revenue $ 228,310.00
Intergovernmental Transfers 104,720.00
Other Revenues 101,686.00
Police Department 100,500.00
Transfers 13,500.00
Total Revenue $ 548,716.00
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June 28, 2000 Emergency Ordinance 0-01-00 FY 2000-2001 Budget

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Code Enforcement

Election

Financial Management
Legislative/Department Head
Municipal Building and Grounds
Public Safety

Public Works

Special Events

Total Expenditures

$ 121,600.00
500.00

3,100.00
24,000.00
26,300.00
37,650.00
136,016.00
197,350.00
2,200.00

$ 548,716.00

This Emergency Ordinance shall become effective on the date specified in the Ordinance. THIS

BUDGET SHALL TAKE EFFECT July 1, 2000.

Date approved: 4 / 2¢, / ot
Attest:

%il of Fairmount Heights, Maryland
4E-1 y %é ’<Z : 5; /

(‘%hnnie R. Saxton, Méayor

s

Kenneth Holmes, Vice Mayor
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Patricia King-Adams, Council Member

W. Arlene Hagans, Council Member
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Edward Jordan, Council Member
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Lillie T. Martin, Council Member

c

Richard Saxon, Council Member

Alva Fields, Acting Clerk/Recording Secretary
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