

1 TOWN OF FAIRMOUNT HEIGHTS, MARYLAND
2 2000-2001 Legislative Session
3
4

5 **EMERGENCY Ordinance No.** O-01-00
6 **Introduced By:** Town Council
7 **Co-Sponsors:** _____
8 **Session:** Public Hearing/Special Session
9 **Date of Introduction:** June 28, 2000

10
11 **EMERGENCY ORDINANCE**
12

13 An Emergency Ordinance to appropriate the Town of Fairmount Heights Budget for FY 2000-
14 2001.

15
16 **WHEREAS**, the Mayor has presented to the Town Council the annual budget for fiscal
17 year 2000-2001; and
18

19 **WHEREAS**, the Town Council has discussed the budget with the Administration and has
20 made further recommendations.
21

22 **NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED**, by the Mayor and Town Council of
23 Fairmount Heights sitting in Special Session the 28th day of June, 2000, that:
24

25 I. The property tax assessment as per Prince George's County property tax assessment per
26 owner shall be \$.75 per \$100.00 of assessed property for land and improvements.
27

28 II. The Mayor's Budget message and all other detailed narrative presented by the Mayor and
29 Council shall be considered a part of this Emergency Ordinance.
30

31 **SUMMARY OF FY 2000-2001 BUDGET**
32

33 **REVENUE**

34			
35	General Revenue	\$	228,310.00
36	Intergovernmental Transfers		104,720.00
37	Other Revenues		101,686.00
38	Police Department		100,500.00
39	Transfers		13,500.00
40			
41	Total Revenue	\$	548,716.00
42			
43			
44			
45			

June 28, 2000 Emergency Ordinance O-01-00 FY 2000-2001 Budget

EXPENDITURES

Administration	\$	121,600.00
Code Enforcement		500.00
Election		3,100.00
Financial Management		24,000.00
Legislative/Department Head		26,300.00
Municipal Building and Grounds		37,650.00
Public Safety		136,016.00
Public Works		197,350.00
Special Events		2,200.00

Total Expenditures \$ 548,716.00

This Emergency Ordinance shall become effective on the date specified in the Ordinance. THIS BUDGET SHALL TAKE EFFECT July 1, 2000.

Date approved: 06/28/00

Attest:

Town Council of Fairmount Heights, Maryland

Johnnie R. Saxton, Mayor

Kenneth Holmes, Vice Mayor

Patricia King-Adams, Council Member

W. Arlene Hagans, Council Member

Edward Jordan, Council Member

Lillie T. Martin, Council Member

Richard Saxon, Council Member

Alva Fields, Acting Clerk/Recording Secretary